LOCKERBIE ACADMEY
LO3 EXPERIMENT


VOLTAGE CURRENT AND RESISTANCE EXPERIMENT
1. Collect 2 multimeters per group and a range of Resistors (1x3.3 ohm, 1x5.6ohm, 1x15ohm 1x22ohm + one other)
2. Collect 9 leads per group.
3. [image: image1.png]; ;«i@*?

C Whﬁat you need )

Five resistors {A, B, C, D & E), ochmmeter, low voltage d.c. supply, ammeter ( |IOA ),

volimeter ( 20V/).

RESISTOR

CHMMETER

Circuit 2




Use an OHMETER to measure the resistance of each resistor. Record each resistance in a separate table like the one below. You will need 5 tables in total one for each resistor. [image: image2.jpg]



EXAMPLE ONLY USE YOUR OWN VALUES
	QUOTED RESISTANCE (ohm)
	3.3
	MEASURED RESISTANCE (ohm)
	3.2

	Number of Cells
	Voltage (V)
	Current (A)
	V/I

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	


4. Collect 4 cells per group and set up one cell, an ammeter and a voltmeter across ONE of the resistors. Measure V and I for one cell and record in the table.
5. Add a further cell and record V and I.

6. Repeat until 4 cells used (make sure they are connected correctly).

7. Repeat for all 5 resistors.
8. Plot a graph of V against I for ONE resistor only.

4 cells








